ALABAMA ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Electronic Security Board of Licensure

RULE NO. & TITLE: 304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

INTENDED ACTION: To Amend Rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

To delete (2)(d)10. referring to student helpers. Change authority to Board
in (3)(a)2. Change (6)(c) by eliminating six months to get training and
change trainee to Helper with on the job supervision by a licensed
Qualifying Agent, Installer or Locksmith.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments may be submitted to; Alabama Electronic Security
Board of Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116.

Public Hearing; Tuesday, August 90, 2011, 9:30 a.m., Alabama Industrial
Development Training Center, One Technology Court, Montgomery,
Alabama.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

August 9, 2011

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Lynne Taunton, Executive Secretary, Alabama Electronic Security Board of
Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116

Ly e Tau iton, Executwe Secretary



